
Department of Public Works

City Hall
730 Washington Ave.
Racine, Wl 53403
262.636.9121 - Public Works
262.636.9191 - Engineering

March 29,2011

TO:

FROM:

RE:

Alderman Greg Helding, Chairman
Public'Works and Services Committee

John C. Rooney i{¿
Asst. Comm. ofÞublic Works/Engineering

Final Payment, Contract 26-10 (K0-031), Storm & Sanitary Sewer Relay, A.W.
Oakes & Sons

R¿l(ìlNli ON'l'Hrì l.^Kn

City of Racine, Wisconsin

Work on the above contract has been completed satisfactorily and the contractor is
requesting final payment in the amount of $246,177 .

This contract was authorized under Resolution No. l0-2007 on May 4,2070, in the amount
of $237,955. Change Order No. l, taken up previously in this meeting, increased the
amount by $8,222 brought the contract to 5246,177 .

Cc: Joy Hansche

Richard M. Jones, p.E.
Commissioner of public Works

Thomas M. Eeg, p.E.
Asst. Comm. of Public Works/Operations

John C. Rooney, p.E
Asst. Comm. of Public WorksiEngineering

\ \' bÀtr

JCR:JRH/
FILE 26-10


